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ORGANIZATION MAILING ADDRESS  PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL 

Adams, Regina USCG 7327 Juneberry Lane 
Whitehouse, OH 43571 

Regina.e.adams@uscg.mil  

Alberici, Noah EPSVT 40 Hamilton Lane 
Glenmont, NY 12077 

518-526-4364 
nalberici@epsofvermont.com  

Allen, Rhenee USCG LANT Area  757-398-6642 
Au, Vincent USDOT/FRA  Vincent.au@dot.gov  
Beckmann, Ryan DHS/NPPD/IP 1401 South Clark Street 

Arlington, VA 22193 
ryan.beckman@hq.dhs.gov  

Bellia, Sam USAF, NY EPLO 94 White Tail Run Ct. 
Grand Island, NY 14072 

850-691-9076 
samuel.bellia@us.af.mil  

Bellis, Mark EPA 186 Exchange Street 
Buffalo, NY 14204 

716-270-7439 
Bellis.Mark@epa.gov  

Bethge, Michael CSX-HMS 1836 Broadway 
Buffalo, NY 14212 

716-861-0269 
michael.bethge@csx.com  

Bodt, William DOD DCE 26 Federal Plaza, Suite 1307 
New York, NY10278 

212-680-8568/210-569-2383 
William.H.Bodt.civ@mail.mil   

Boudrow, Joseph USCG 1st District 408 Atlantic Avenue 
Boston, MA 02110 

617-406-9042 
Joseph.A.Boudrow@uscg.mil  

Bowman, Charley Renewable Energy Task Force 
WNY Peace Center 

1272 Delaware Ave 
Buffalo, NY 14209 

716-908-8227 
RenewableEnergy@wnypeace.org  

Brazell, Richard NYSDEC 615 Erie Blvd West 
Syracuse, NY 13204 

richard.brazell@dec.ny.gov  

Brinkman, John Imbibitive Technologies 1131 Niagara Street 
Welland, ON 

905-735-2323 
jsb@imbiberbeads.com  

Brooks, LT Jeff USCG Sector NY 212 Coast Guard Drive 
Staten Island, NY 10305 

jeffrey.j.brooks@uscg.mil  

Coady, Jay NOAA 2234 S. Hobson Ave 
Charleston, SC 29405 

843-742-1318 
jay.coady@noaa.gov  

Cormier, LT Annjea USCG  
 

 Annjea.M.Cormier@uscg.mil  
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Crossen, Rob NYSDEC 270 Michigan Ave. 
Buffalo, NY 14203 

716-870-9936 
robert.crossen@dec.ny.gov  

Cubanski, CAPT Ed USCG Sector Long Island Sound 120 Woodward Ave 
New Haven, CT 

203-410-2123 
Edward.J.Cubanski@uscg.mil  

DiGiovanni, Robert Riverhead Foundation for Marine  
Research & Preservation 

467 East Main Street 
Riverhead, NY 11901 

631-369-9840 
Rdigiovanni@riverheadfoundation.org  

Duffany, Matt NYSDEC 317 Washington St. 
Watertown, NY 13601 

315-785-2513 
matthew.duffany@dec.ny.gov  

English, Andrew NYSDEC 625 Broadway 
Albany, NY 12233-7020 

518-402-9543 
andrew.english@dec.ny.gov 

Esposito, Francis USCG 6208 Wilmington Drive 
Burke, VA 

202-372-3746 
frank.h.esposito@uscg.mil  

Farrar, Dennis 
 

NYSDEC 625 Broadway 
Albany, NY 12233-7014 

518-402-9553  
dennis.farrar@dec.ny.gov  

Gallagher, Mike Immediate Response Spill Tech 101 Anchorage Way 
Freeport, NY 11520 

516-867-1557 
mikegallagher37@verizon.net 

Gallo, Chris US EPA ERT 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 
Edison, NJ 08837 

732-266-0669 
gallo.christopher@epa.gov  

Garron, Mendy NOAA 55 Great Republic Drive 
Gloucester, MA 01930 

978-559-1781 
mendy.garron@noaa.gov 

Grawey, Allan Imbibitive Technologies 1131 Niagara Street 
Welland, ON L3B5N5 

agrawey@imbiberbeads.com  

Guedry, Kim USCG (D1 drm/EPLO) 3 Lords Meadow Lane 
Old Lyme, CT 06371 

251-644-0840 
kimberly.k.guedry@uscg.mil  

Hurley, Lane USCG  341 Crawford Street 
Portsmouth, VA 

757-398-7790 
Lane.E.Hurley@uscg.mil  

Iafrate, Mike IMBTEC 1131 Niagara Street 
Welland, ON 

1-905-735-2323 
miafrate@imbiberbeads.com  

Jones, Dan USCG Sector Buffalo  Dan.C.Jones@uscg.mil  
Keen, Don DHS  donald.Keen@hq.dhs.gov  
Kersnick, Alan DOD, NAVY NOSC  alan.kersnick@navy.mil  
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Klein, Soo Sunoco Logistics 1240 Crown Point Road 
Westville, NJ 08093 

609-682-0698 
srklein@sunocologistics.com  

Kluckhuhn, Chris USCG 3 Robinwood Circle 
Forestdale, MA 02644 

Christopher.L.Kluckhuhn@uscg.mil  

Kolwaite, Kyle O’Brien & Gere 333 W. Washington St. 
Syracuse, NY 

315-956-6427 

LaRock, Jeff TRC Solutions, Inc. 10 Maxwell Drive 
Clifton Park, NY  

518-275-9307 
JLaRock@trcsolutions.com   

Lovato, ENG3 Chad USCG Atlantic Strike Team  Chad.M.Lovato@uscg.mil  
Mangoni, TJ USCG D9  216-902-6053 

Anthony.J.Mangoni@uscg.mil  
Mazur, John DOL-OSHA 201 Varick Street, Room 670 

New York, NY 10014 
347-219-5828 
Mazur.John@dol.gov  

McCullouch, Gary NYSDEC Region 6 317 Washington Street 
Watertown, NY 13601 

315-785-2513 
gary.mccullouch@dec.ny.gov  

McCullough, Gary NYSDEC 317 Washington Street 
Watertown, NY 13601 

315-785-2513 
gary.mccullouch@dec.ny.gov  

Mosher, Eric EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 
Edison, NJ 08837-3679 

732-321-4368 
mosher.eric@epa.gov  

Orsino, Rich US Army North 30 Baker Street 
Webster, NY 14580 

richard.m.orsino.mil@mail.mil  

Pacicca, Mark Miller Environmental Group, Inc. 169 Stone Castle Road 
Rock Tavern, NY 12575 

845-569-1200 
mpacicca@millerenv.com  

Pearson, Gary NJDEP 7 Ridgedale Ave. 
Cedar Knolls, NJ 

973-631-6387 gary.pearson@dep.nj.gov 

Pollack, Greg FEMA Region 2 Building C54, NWS Earle 
Colts Neck, NJ 07722 

571-488-7516 
Gregory.Pollack@fema.dhs.gov  

Raddant, Andrew DOI 404 Atlantic Ave., Room 142 
Boston, MA 02210 

(617) 223-8565 
andrew.raddant@ios.doi.gov 

Rosiu, Cornell USCG 1st District 408 Atlantic Ave. 
Boston, MA 02110 

617-406-9011 
Cornell.J.Rosiu@uscg.mil  

mailto:srklein@sunocologistics.com
mailto:Christopher.L.Kluckhuhn@uscg.mil
mailto:JLaRock@trcsolutions.com
mailto:Chad.M.Lovato@uscg.mil
mailto:Anthony.J.Mangoni@uscg.mil
mailto:Mazur.John@dol.gov
mailto:gary.mccullouch@dec.ny.gov
mailto:gary.mccullouch@dec.ny.gov
mailto:mosher.eric@epa.gov
mailto:richard.m.orsino.mil@mail.mil
mailto:mpacicca@millerenv.com
mailto:Gregory.Pollack@fema.dhs.gov
mailto:andrew.raddant@iog.doi.gov
mailto:Cornell.J.Rosiu@uscg.mil


NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY REGIONAL RESPONSE TEAM MEETING 
Grand Island, NY; May 12-13, 2015 

 

NAME 
 

ORGANIZATION MAILING ADDRESS  PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL 

Schimikowski, Clem CP Rail Hazmat 6 Glen Terrace 
Glenville, NY 12302 

518-930-1772 
Clemens_Schimikowski@cpr.ca  

Scime, Michael DOL/OSHA 130 S. Elmwood Ave, Suite 500 
Buffalo, NY 14202 

716-551-3051 
scime.mike@dol.gov  

Sharkey, John GSA 130 S. Elmwood 
Buffalo,, NY 14202 

John.Sharkey@gsa.gov  

Silva, Jeremy USCG Sector Buffalo  jeremy.e.silva@uscg.mil  
Smith, Joe USCG Sector Long Island Sound 120 Woodward Avenue 

New Haven, CT 
203-410-2193 
Joseph.L.Smith@uscg.mil  

Smith, Scott Opflex Environmental Technologies 12 New Street 
St. Johnsville, NY 13452 

508-776-2995 
ssmith@opflex.com  

Stewart, William USCG Coram 2045 Route 112 
STE Coram, NY 11727 

William.a.stewart@uscg.mil  

Sullivan, Kevin TRC Solutions 2801 Wehrle Drive #8 
Williamsville, NY 

716-713-8688 
 

Sutton, Gregory NYSDEC 270 Michigan Ave 
Buffalo, NY 

gregory.sutton@dec.ny.us  

Taylor, Fred DHS  fred.taylor@hq.dhs.gov  
Thew, Todd NYSDOT  Todd.Thew@dot.ny.gov  
Touw, Steve EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 

Edison, NJ 08837 
732-906-6900 
732-321-4425 (fax)  
touw.steve@epa.gov 

Tsibulsky, Greg NYS OFPC 600 College Ave 
Montour Falls, NY 14865 

518-380-0543 
Gregory.tsibulsky@dhses.ny.gov  

Valenti, Margaux Buffalo-Niagara Riverkeeper 721 Main Street 
Buffalo, NY 

MValenti@bnriverkeeper.org  

Walker, Ian MSRC 31648 Compass Cove 
Avon Lake, OH 44012 

440-669-5792 
walkerid@msrc.org  

Wallace, George Miller Environmental Group 538 Edwards Ave. 
Calverton, NY 11933 

631-369-4900 ext. 241  
gwallace@millerenv.com 

Williamson, Tim USCG IMAT 5505 Robin HoodRoad 
Norfolk, VA 23513 

Timothy.C.Williamson@uscg.mil  
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Wirth, LCDR Tracy USCG Sector Del Bay 1 Washington Ave. 
Philadelphia, PA 19147 

215-271-4989 
Tracy.L.Wirth@uscg.mil  

Young, Greg NYSDEC 6742 East Avon Lima Road 
Avon, NY 14414 

585-226-5322 
gregory.young@dec.ny.gov  

  

mailto:Tracy.L.Wirth@uscg.mil
mailto:gregory.young@dec.ny.gov

